Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name
Cell C

South African Air Force

Wilhelmus Johannes de Beer

Gawie Daniel Stols
Riaan Cilliers
Boitshoko Setlhabi
Andrew Webb

David Nunez

Brian Webb

Naomi Excell

Ellen van Niekerk
Deidre Carter

Brent McNamara
Sharlene Matthews
Janse Rabie

Peter Smith

Samantha Ralston
Izak Gerhardus Theron
Motshewa Matimolane

Tuwani Tshotheli

Jordan-Dyani Nonquebela

Kabase Nosi

Loy De Jager
Thivhulawi Nethononda
Ntloko Nenguda
Fumani Khoza

Mmbadi Mashudu
Nedzingahe Winnie
Aaron Kharivhe

Given Ntshani

Mudau Meshark
Thobile Mbatha
Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi
Nkosinathi Mahlaba
Mulaudzi Mashudu

Ellis Mnyandu

Jacky Molisane

Avhashoni Magada

11/11/2025

Benya PV & Grid

Cape Environmental Assessment Practitioners (Pty) Ltd

Organisation

Agri Limpopo

Agri Limpopo

Agri Limpopo

AgriSA

AgriSA

AgriSA

Atlantic Renewabe Energy Partners (Pty) Ltd

Birdlife South Africa

Boet Theron Beesboerdery CC

Chatleka CPA

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development
Department of Communications and Digital Technologies
Department of Defence

Department of Defence

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE)
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE)
Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation
Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation
Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Mineral Resources and Energy

Department of Public Enterprises

Department of Public Enterprises

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform - Land
Restitution Support

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 884

Registered
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/05/22
2025/05/08
2025/07/29
2025/06/27
2025/06/27
2025/05/08
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/06/27
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/05/26
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Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name
Seoka Lekota
John Geeringh
Michael Taffa
Benjamin Paulus de Beer
Stuart Tregold
ICASA
Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo
Jacobeth Matlawa
S.T Makhuvele
Winter Sefako Ratlou
Kolani Thivhulawi
N Moloto
S Kekana
Andries Munzhedzi
David Mulalo Nethengwe

Limpopo Economic Development
Agency

Tebogo Monyane

Mapula Daphne Ramokgopa
Limpopo Tourism

Ria Potgieter

Morne Van Der Westhuizen
Megan Dennis

Alicia Stevens

Mashudu Mudau

National Energy Regulator of SA
Andile Gxasheka

Khululwa Matshoba

Poon Roelof Johannes Liebenberg
Purple Rain Properties (Pty) Ltd
Riaan Johannes Jacobus de Beer

Luyanda Sithole

SACAA

SAPS Dwaalboom

Adrian Tiplady

Thato Nape

Busang Sethole

South African Weather Servcies

Amanda Bester

11/11/2025

Benya PV & Grid

Organisation
DFFE: Directorate of Biodiversity & Conservation
ESKOM
Eskom Holdings Soc Ltd
FIGO PUTSO Constrcution CC
Gunn Attorneys
Independent Communications Authority of South Africa (ICASA)
Land Claims Commisioner: National Office
Land Management Limpopo DPW Office
Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
Limpopo Department of Health
Limpopo Department of Mineral Resources
Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads and Infrastructure
Limpopo Department of Transport and Community Safety
Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation
Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation

Limpopo Economic Development Agency (LEDA)

Limpopo Economic Development, Environment and Tourism
Limpopo Heritage Resources Authority

Limpopo Tourism

Motsomi Safaris

MTN

Mulilo Renewable Energy Develoment

National Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural
Development

National Department of Environmental Affairs: Protected Areas
National Energy Regulator of SA

National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA)
National Transmission Company SA Ltd (NTCSA)
PRO-ES Inv Pty Ltd

Purple Rain Properties (Pty) Ltd

RI-Crete CC

Roads Agency Limpopo

SANBI

South African Civil Aviation Authority

South African Police Service (SAPS)

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAQ)
South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO)
South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAQ)
South African Weather Services (SAWS)

Telkom SA Limited

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 884

Registered
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/07/30
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/07/01
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/06/26
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26

2025/06/30
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/08/08
2025/06/26
2025/02/03
2025/06/26

2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/30
2025/06/27
2025/08/08
2025/06/27
2025/06/30
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/10/23
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
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Stakeholder Register for Project:

Name
Telkom: North Zone Wayleaves
CG Booysen
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
M.S. Mabitsela
Maxwell Magetse
Joshua Motsomane
Andre Bodenstein
Drikus Verster
Craig Barnes
Alistair Sinclair
Meagan Bromfield
Waterberg Biosphere Reserve
Stanley Koenaite
Kgomotso Kotlai
Morgan Griffiths
World Wide Fund for Nature

11/11/2025

Benya PV & Grid

Organisation
Telkom SA Limited
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
Thabazimbi Local Municipality
Transnet
Verster Prop (Pty) Ltd
Vodacom
Vulpro
Vulpro
Waterberg Biosphere Reserve
Waterberg District Municipality
WESSA
WESSA
WWF

Authority Ref No :

Cape EAPrac Project No : 884

Registered

2025/07/07
2025/06/27
2025/06/27
2025/06/27
2025/10/23
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/05/09
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/26
2025/06/27
2025/06/30
2025/06/26
2025/06/30
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