

Cape Environmental Assessment Practitioners (Pty) Ltd

Stakeholder Register for Project: **Benya PV & Grid**

Cape EAPrac Project No : 884

Name	Organisation	Registered
Cell C		2025/06/30
South African Air Force		2025/06/26
Wilhelmus Johannes de Beer		2025/06/27
Gawie Daniel Stols		2025/05/22
Riaan Cilliers		2025/05/08
Boitshoko Setlhabi		2025/07/29
Andrew Webb		2025/06/27
David Nunez		2025/06/27
Brian Webb		2025/05/08
Naomi Excell	Agri Limpopo	2025/06/26
Ellen van Niekerk	Agri Limpopo	2025/06/26
Deidre Carter	Agri Limpopo	2025/06/26
Brent McNamara	AgriSA	2025/06/26
Sharlene Matthews	AgriSA	2025/06/26
Janse Rabie	AgriSA	2025/06/26
Peter Smith	Atlantic Renewabe Energy Partners (Pty) Ltd	2025/06/27
Samantha Ralston	Birdlife South Africa	2025/06/26
Izak Gerhardus Theron	Boet Theron Beesboerdery CC	2025/06/27
Motshewa Matimolane	Chatleka CPA	2025/06/27
Tuwani Tshotheli	Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development	2025/06/26
Jordan-Dyani Nonquebela	Department of Communications and Digital Technologies	2025/06/26
Kabase Nosi	Department of Defence	2025/06/26
Loy De Jager	Department of Defence	2025/06/26
Thivhulawi Nethononda	Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE)	2025/06/26
Ntloko Nenguda	Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE)	2025/06/26
Fumani Khoza	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/06/26
Mmbadi Mashudu	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/06/26
Nedzingahe Winnie	Department of Human Settlement, Water and Sanitation	2025/06/30
Aaron Kharivhe	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Given Ntshani	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Mudau Meshark	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Thobile Mbatha	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Nkosinathi Mahlaba	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Mulaudzi Mashudu	Department of Mineral Resources and Energy	2025/06/26
Ellis Mnyandu	Department of Public Enterprises	2025/06/26
Jacky Molisane	Department of Public Enterprises	2025/06/26
Avhashoni Magada	Department of Rural Development and Land Reform - Land Restitution Support	2025/05/26

Name	Organisation	Registered
Seoka Lekota	DFFE: Directorate of Biodiversity & Conservation	2025/06/26
John Geeringh	ESKOM	2025/06/26
Michael Taffa	Eskom Holdings Soc Ltd	2025/06/26
Benjamin Paulus de Beer	FIGO PUTSO Constrcution CC	2025/06/27
Stuart Tregold	Gunn Attorneys	2025/07/30
ICASA	Independent Communications Authority of South Africa (ICASA)	2025/06/30
Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo	Land Claims Commisioner: National Office	2025/06/26
Jacobeth Matlawa	Land Management Limpopo DPW Office	2025/07/01
S.T Makhuvele	Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development	2025/06/26
Winter Sefako Ratlou	Limpopo Department of Health	2025/06/27
Kolani Thivhulawi	Limpopo Department of Mineral Resources	2025/06/26
N Moloto	Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads and Infrastructure	2025/06/30
S Kekana	Limpopo Department of Transport and Community Safety	2025/06/26
Andries Munzhedzi	Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation	2025/06/26
David Mulalo Nethengwe	Limpopo Department of Water and Sanitation	2025/06/26
Limpopo Economic Development Agency	Limpopo Economic Development Agency (LEDA)	2025/06/26
Tebogo Monyane	Limpopo Economic Development, Environment and Tourism	2025/06/30
Mapula Daphne Ramokgopa	Limpopo Heritage Resources Authority	2025/06/30
Limpopo Tourism	Limpopo Tourism	2025/06/26
Ria Potgieter	Motsomi Safaris	2025/08/08
Morne Van Der Westhuizen	MTN	2025/06/26
Megan Dennis	Mulilo Renewable Energy Develoment	2025/02/03
Alicia Stevens	National Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development	2025/06/26
Mashudu Mudau	National Department of Environmental Affairs: Protected Areas	2025/06/26
National Energy Regulator of SA	National Energy Regulator of SA	2025/06/26
Andile Gxasheka	National Energy Regulator of South Africa (NERSA)	2025/06/26
Khululwa Matshoba	National Transmission Company SA Ltd (NTCSA)	2025/06/30
Poon Roelof Johannes Liebenberg	PRO-ES Inv Pty Ltd	2025/06/27
Purple Rain Properties (Pty) Ltd	Purple Rain Properties (Pty) Ltd	2025/08/08
Riaan Johannes Jacobus de Beer	RI-Crete CC	2025/06/27
Luyanda Sithole	Roads Agency Limpopo	2025/06/30
	SANBI	2025/06/30
SACAA	South African Civil Aviation Authority	2025/06/26
SAPS Dwaalboom	South African Police Service (SAPS)	2025/10/23
Adrian Tiplady	South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO)	2025/06/26
Thato Nape	South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO)	2025/06/26
Busang Sethole	South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO)	2025/06/26
South African Weather Servcies	South African Weather Services (SAWS)	2025/06/26
Amanda Bester	Telkom SA Limited	2025/06/26

Name	Organisation	Registered
Telkom: North Zone Wayleaves	Telkom SA Limited	2025/07/07
CG Booyesen	Thabazimbi Local Municipality	2025/06/27
Thabazimbi Local Municipality	Thabazimbi Local Municipality	2025/06/27
M.S. Mabitsela	Thabazimbi Local Municipality	2025/06/27
Maxwell Magetse	Thabazimbi Local Municipality	2025/10/23
Joshua Motsomane	Thabazimbi Local Municipality	2025/06/26
Andre Bodenstein	Transnet	2025/06/26
Drikus Verster	Verster Prop (Pty) Ltd	2025/05/09
Craig Barnes	Vodacom	2025/06/26
Alistair Sinclair	Vulpro	2025/06/26
Meagan Bromfield	Vulpro	2025/06/26
Waterberg Biosphere Reserve	Waterberg Biosphere Reserve	2025/06/26
Stanley Koenaitse	Waterberg District Municipality	2025/06/27
Kgomotso Kotlai	WESSA	2025/06/30
Morgan Griffiths	WESSA	2025/06/26
World Wide Fund for Nature	WWF	2025/06/30